



PROPERTY DISPOSAL AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

14 September 2020

Invitation to a Sealed Public Bidding for the Sale of Unserviceable Motor Vehicles Office/IT Equipment, Semi-Expendable Properties and Waste Materials

The Department of Social Welfare and Development-Central Office invites all interested parties to a sealed public bidding for the disposal through sale on an "as-is-where-is" basis of unserviceable properties and waste materials consisting of the following:

LOT	DESCRIPTION	MINIMUM LOT BID PRICE
1	 Unserviceable Motor Vehicles: 1. 1990 Toyota Commuter Van 2. 1996 Honda Civic 3. 1995 Toyota Corolla 4. 2003 Ford Ranger, 4x4 XLT Turbo 5. 2007 Foton Pick-Up 	₽102,983.56
2	Office/I.T. Equipment and Semi-expendable Properties (Desktop Computer/ Laptop/ Printer/ Scanner/ Projector/ Air-conditioning/others)	P 32,609.75
3	Construction Materials and Automotive Parts (Plastic/ Carton/ G.I. Sheets/ Compressor/ Brake Drum/ Evaporator/ others)	₽12,451.86

Prospective bidders may inspect the unserviceable motor vehicles, office/IT equipment, semiexpendable properties and waste materials located at the DSWD-Central Office, Batasan Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City during regular working days from **September 17-18 and 21-22, 2020**, 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

Bid forms can be secured from the Property Disposal and Awards Committee (PDAC) Secretariat at the Property, Supply and Asset Management Division, Ground Floor, DSWD-Central Office, Batasan Complex, Quezon City. For further information, you may contact the PDAC Secretariat through Telephone No. (02)8931-9145.

Sealed bids shall be accompanied by a **bidder's bond** in the form of cash, cashier's check or manager's check in the amount equivalent to at least **ten percent** (**10%**) of the Total Bid Offer, and shall be submitted to PDAC Secretariat not later than **9:30 a.m.** of **September 29, 2020**. Opening and deliberation of sealed bids shall be at **10:00 a.m**. of the same date, at the DSWD Auditorium, 4th Floor, Magiliw Bldg., DSWD-Central Office.

The DSWD-Central Office hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any formality therein, or to accept such bid/s that may be considered most advantageous to the government.

Let copies of this Invitation to Bid be posted in the DSWD website and/or at least three (3) conspicuous places within the DSWD premises and disseminate the same to as many as government agencies as possible within the locality for posting in their bulletin boards for the information of the general public.



ASSISTANT SECRETARY RODOLFO M. SANTOS, CESO II Office of the Assistant Secretary for Administration PDAC Chairperson

Page 1 of 1

DSWD Central Office, IBP Road, Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City, Philippines 1126 Website: <u>http://www.dswd.gov.ph</u> Tel Nos.: (632) 8 931-8101 to 07 Telefax: (632) 8 931-8191